| .
i Environmental -
Protection Agency

John R, Kasich, Governor
Mary Tayior, Lt. Governor
Scott 1. Nally, Director

March 18, 2011

Ms. Mary Mayse

Parma Board of Education
5311 Longwood Ave.
Parma, Ohio 44134-3800

RE: PARMA BOARD OF EDUCATION; CUYAHOGA COUNTY
VALLEY FORGE HIGH SCHCOL; OHR 000116525; RETURN TO COMPLIANCE

Dear Ms. Mayse:

Thank you for your March 11, 2011 response to Ohio EPA's February 8, 2011 letter. The
documentation you submitted included the corrected manifest, 006693590JJK dated September 9,
2010. This document was required in order to return Parma Board of Education to compliance
with Violation #8, OAC rule 3745-52-20{A)(1) Manifest Completion.

My review of the documentation reveals that Parma Board of Education has now abated all
violations discovered during my inspections of the seven facilities in the Parma School District.

if you have questions with regard to this letter, feel free to contact me at (330) 963.1279, or via
e-mail at patricia. natali@epa.state.oh us.

‘Patricia M, Natal -
Environmental Specialist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

PMN/cl

cC: Marlene Kinney, DHYWM, NEDO
James Leigh, Parma City School District

ec: Frank Popotnik, DHWM, NEDO
Natalie Oryshkewych, DHWM, NEDO

‘ NOTICE:
'Ohic EPA’s failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with applicable regulations.
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